

OWNER: CITY OF WINFIELD  
 PROJECT: PAVEMENT SURFACING IMPROVEMENTS - MAIN ST. (US-77) FROM 6TH AVENUE TO 11TH AVENUE  
 PEC PROJECT NO: 31-237047-001-0943  
 KDOT PROJECT NO: 018 U-2511-01  
 BID DATE/TIME: JANUARY 23, 2025; 10:00 AM



## BID TABULATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		APAC - Kansas Inc. Shears Division		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving		Pearson Construction LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>BASE BID</b>											
1	MOBILIZATION	1	L	\$ 85,114.45	\$ 85,114.45	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 75,100.00	\$ 75,100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
3	SIGNING	1	L	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00
4	ASPHALT MILLING	18,433	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 64,515.50	\$ 4.05	\$ 74,653.65	\$ 3.50	\$ 64,515.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 55,299.00
5	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY	18,433	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 276,495.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 225,804.25	\$ 12.50	\$ 230,412.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 258,062.00
6	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	446	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 73,590.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 78,050.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 71,360.00
7	WHEEL CHAIR RAMP (DETECTABLE WARNING)	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
8	PAVEMENT MARKING (THERMOPLASTIC)(WHITE)(6')	9,684	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 14,526.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 7,747.20	\$ 0.80	\$ 7,747.20	\$ 0.80	\$ 7,747.20
9	PAVEMENT MARKING (THERMOPLASTIC)(YELLOW)(4')	3,136	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,038.40	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,038.40	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,038.40
10	PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERSECTION GRADE)(WHITE)(24')	1,778	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 32,004.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 16,891.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 16,891.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 16,891.00
11	PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (INTERSECTION GRADE)(WHITE)(RIGHT ARROW)	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
12	PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (INTERSECTION GRADE)(WHITE)(SHARROW)	20	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (INTERSECTION GRADE)(WHITE)(HANDICAP)	10	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00
14	PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL INTERSECTION GRADE)(WHITE)(YIELD LINE)	56	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,960.00
15	REMOVE & RESET SIGN	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
16	ADJUSTMENT OF VALVE BOX (WATER)	19	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 635,958.95</b>		<b>\$ 499,834.50</b>		<b>\$ 510,064.60</b>		<b>\$ 519,857.60</b>	

<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>	<b>\$ 635,958.95</b>	<b>\$ 499,834.50</b>	<b>\$ 510,064.60</b>	<b>\$ 519,857.60</b>
<b>BID BOND</b>	<b>NA</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>Y</b>